CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

AIR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

AIR POLLUTION CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED REPORT

3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Contact Source Registration for additional information @ 215-685-7572.

Permit
Number

15090

15091

15092

15093

15094

15095

15095A

15096

15097

15098

15099

Page 1 of 4

Company &
Location

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIEN(
3500 N BROAD ST
PHILA., PA 19140

UNIVERSITY HS
11 N 38TH STREET
PHILA., PA 19104

LANNETT COMPANY
9000 STATE ROAD
PHILA., PA 19136

ENER-G RUDOX @ CATHEDRAL VILL/
600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD
PHILA., PA 19128

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

EASTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTI
1331 E. WYOMING AVENUE
PHILA., PA 19124

EASTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTI
1331 E. WYOMING AVENUE
PHILA., PA 19124

THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHIIL/
3550 MARKET ST
PHILA., PA 19104-4399

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

Health
District

8

10

10

10

Equipment

FUEL ATOMIZERS

PORTABLE CRUSHING
PLANT

WARM AIR FURNACE

NATURAL GAS CHP
UNIT

4 FUEL GAS FIRED
HEATERS

CUMMINS NATURAL
GAS-FIRED GEN

CUMMINS NATURAL
GAS-FIRED GEN

Nat Gas EG 100kw

DIESEL RICE ISUZU -
170 HP

DIESEL RICE CUMMINS
- 535 HP

DIESEL RICE CUMMINS
- 1635 HP

Comments

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Fee
Paid
430

430

280

430

7000

1700

1700

430

430

430

430

Permit
Type
Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Plan
Approval

Plan
Approval

Plan
Approval

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility



Permit
Number

15100

15101

15102

15103

15104

15105

15106

15107

15108

15109

15110

15111

15112

15113
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Company &
Location

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

CARDONE INDUSTRIES
5660 RISING SUN AVENUE
PHILA., PA

KINDER MORGAN
3300 N DELAWARE AVE
PHILA., PA 19134

CLEAN EARTH OF PHILADELPHIA INC
3201 S. 61ST STREET
PHILA., PA 19153

FRIENDS HOSPITAL
4641 ROOSEVELT BLVD
PHILA., PA 19124

HEALTH ADMINISTRATION BLDG. HC:
500 S. BROAD ST.
PHILA., PA 19103

KINDER MORGAN
3300 N DELAWARE AVE
PHILA., PA 19134

KINDER MORGAN
3300 N DELAWARE AVE
PHILA., PA 19134

THE COMCAST CENTER
1701 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.
PHILA., PA 19103

HOLMESBURG BOILER PLANT
8001 TORRESDALE AVENUE
PHILA., PA 19136

DAVENPORT CENTRAL OFFICE
4908-18 NORTH BROAD ST
PHILA., PA 19141

POPLAR CENTRAL OFFICE
1601 JEFFERSON ST
PHILA., PA 19121

Health
District

2

10

10

Equipment
DIESEL RICE CUMMINS
- 268 HP

TANK PB-36 (P-010)

BUTANE COMPRESSOR
350 HP

GOFF HYDROPULSE
WASHER

FLOATING ROOF IN
TANK 218

300 TON SANDVIK
QE440 SCREEN

Emergency Generator 158
HP

UNILUX/POWERFLAME
BOILER

RACK R/VOC 450 GPM

REMOVAL OF TANK 205
-IFR

PARKING GARAGE -

BELOW GROUND

BOILER

350 KW Generator

750 KW Generator

Comments

Status

Under Review

Approved

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Fee
Paid
430

375

430

430

430

430

430

280

430

430

430

280

430

430

Permit
Type
Minor
Emissions
Facility

General
Permit

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Parking
Garage

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility



Permit
Number

15114

15115

15116

15117

15118

15119

15120

15121

15122

15123

15124

15125

15126

15127
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Company &
Location

REGENT CENTRAL
2514 EMERALD ST
PHILA., PA 19125

MAYFAIR CENTRAL
7180 CHARLES ST
PHILA., PA 19135

JEFFERSON CENTRAL OFFICE
4808 LEIPER ST
PHILA., PA 19124

PILGRIM CENTRAL OFFICE
7254 RISING SUN AVE
PHILA., PA 19111

WAVERLY CENTRAL
6468 NORTH BROAD ST
PHILA., PA 19126

BALDWIN CENTRAL OFFICE
3429 NORTH 17TH ST
PHILA., PA 19140

ORCHRD CENTRAL OFFICE
2210 LOTT AVE
PHILA., PA 19115

NEPTUNE CENTRAL
11016 KNIGHTS ROAD
PHILA., PA 19114

PENNYPACKER CENTRAL OFFICE

423 SOUTH 17TH STREET
PHILA., PA 19146

IVY RIDGE CENTRAL OFFICE
4332 TERRACE ST
PHILA., PA 19128

GERMANTOWN CENTRAL OFFICE (14(

26 W CHELTEN AVE
PHILA., PA 19120

CHESTNUT HILL CENTRAL OFFICE

8318 GERMANTOWN AVE
PHILA., PA 19118

EVERGREEN CENTRAL OFFICE

3810 CHESTNUT ST
PHILA., PA 19104

TRINITY CENTRAL OFFICE
5160 LANCASTER AVE
PHILA., PA 19131

Health
District

6

10

10

10

Equipment

600 KW Generator

400 KW Generator

750 KW Generator

750 KW Generator

500 KW Generator

600 KW Generator

800 KW Generator

400 KW Generator

900 KW Generator

350 KW Generator

650 kW Emergency

Generator

750 KW Generator

750 KW Generator

500 KW Generator

Comments

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Fee
Paid
430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

430

Permit
Type
Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility



Permit
Number

15128

15129

15130

15131

Page 4 of 4

Company &
Location

DEWEY CENTRAL OFFICE
2000 SOUTH BROAD ST
PHILA., PA 19148

EASTWICK CENTRAL OFFICE
3400 ISLAND AVE
PHILA., PA 19153

SARATOGA CENTRAL OFFICE
5400 WOODLAND AVE
PHILA., PA 19153

VIDEO HUB OFFICE (12070)
17 EAST OREGON AVE
PHILA., PA 19148

Health
District

2

Equipment

750 KW generator

545 KW Generator

400 KW Generator

Emergency Generator 1,000
kw

Comments

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

New
Operation

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Fee
Paid
430

430

430

430

Permit
Type
Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility

Minor
Emissions
Facility



